506215500 08/21/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6262244

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MARCUS KUCHLER				08/17/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	LEICA CAMERA AG				
Street Address:	AM LEITZ-PARK 5				
City:	WETZLAR				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	35578	35578			
Application Number:	2	29747369			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		29747369			
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA	29747369 310)545-9853			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA ((pe sent to)				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA ((pe sent to a provided;	310)545-9853 the e-mail address first; if th			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ((pe sent to provided; 3 a	310)545-9853 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 3105459851 alex@schleeip.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (: provided; a A	310)545-9853 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3105459851 alex@schleeip.com ALEXANDER SCHLEE	ll be sent v		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ((provided; 3 a A 9	310)545-9853 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 105459851 alex@schleeip.com ALEXANDER SCHLEE 917 MANHATTAN BEACH BL\	i ll be sent v /D.	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ((provided; 3 a A 9	310)545-9853 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3105459851 alex@schleeip.com ALEXANDER SCHLEE	i ll be sent v /D.	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA ((provided; 3 A 9 M	310)545-9853 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 105459851 alex@schleeip.com ALEXANDER SCHLEE 917 MANHATTAN BEACH BL\	i ll be sent v /D.	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA ((provided; 3 A 9 N	310)545-9853 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 3105459851 alex@schleeip.com ALEXANDER SCHLEE 317 MANHATTAN BEACH BLV MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFC	/D. DRNIA 9026	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ((provided; 3 A 9 N	310)545-9853 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 3105459851 alex@schleeip.com ALEXANDER SCHLEE 917 MANHATTAN BEACH BLA MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFO P402223	/D. DRNIA 9026	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ((provided; 3 A 9 N	310)545-9853 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 3105459851 alex@schleeip.com ALEXANDER SCHLEE 917 MANHATTAN BEACH BLA MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFO P402223 ALEXANDER R. SCHLE	/D. DRNIA 9026	via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Inventor Marcus Kuchler, Trogerstr. 38,

D-81675 Muenchen, Germany has made the following inventions titled: NIGHT VISION DEVICE, filed as the European Registered Community Design (RCD) 007733894-0001 on March 4, 2020;

WHEREAS, Leica Camera AG, whose business address is Am Leitz-Park 5, D-35578 Wetzlar, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said inventions, and in and to the Letters Patents, including priority rights under the Patent Convention or any other Laws and all domestic and foreign patent applications claiming priority of the applications and all other domestic and foreign patent applications related to the same inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, that entire right, title, and interest of United States or foreign patent applications, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all priority rights and foreign rights or patent applications claiming priority rights thereunder, including all rights on the application, subsequent applications and resulting patents based on the invention titled herein.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to transfer the rights on any patent applications in accordance with this assignment.

Signed as inventor and assignor:

Signed at Manca, Germany Date: 17 Aug 2020

Signature

Name: Marcus Kuchler

1

PATENT REEL: 053563 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 08/21/2020